



Notice to Bidders Town of Inuvik

2017 Crushing Program

SEALED TENDERS marked "Town of Inuvik, 2017 Crushing Program" will be received at the Town Office, Town of Inuvik up to <u>4:00 p.m. local time on June 7, 2017</u>, at which time the tenders will be opened in public.

The work generally comprises crushing, providing quality control testing and stockpiling various gradation of material at the Town Quarry located within the Government of the Northwest Territories Department of Transportation's quarry near the Inuvik Airport.

Tender documents may be obtained or examined at the office of the Owner at the Town Office, Inuvik and at the office of the Engineer, AECOM Canada Ltd., Third floor GoGa Cho Building, 4916 47th Street, Yellowknife, NT, from May 23, 2017.One set of Contract Documents will be available for each Tenderer.

Each Tender must be accompanied by a Bid Bond in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the Tender amount, plus a Consent of Surety, or a certified cheque of five percent (5%) of the Tender amount.

The successful Tenderer will be required to provide a Performance Bond in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the contract price, and a Labour and Material Payment Bond in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the contract price, or a Security Deposit in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the contract price.

The Owner reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, to accept the Tender which is deemed most advantageous to the Owner. The lowest or any Tender will not necessarily be accepted, notwithstanding any custom or usage in the construction industry.

AECOM Canada Ltd.

Third Floor GoGa Cho Building, 4916 47th Street, P.O. Box 1259 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N9

Town of Inuvik

Director of Public Services 2 Firth Street, P.O. Box 1160 Inuvik, NWT X0E 0T0